6 Allocation to bonus and welfare fund (including

the manger bonus fund)

(2,381,918)

7 2020 Cash dividend payment (Charter capital x

12%)

(4,450,653)

8 Other adjustment (266)

9 Retained profit after tax, fund allocation and

2020 dividend payment

8,565,378

10 Retained earning 2019 (after 8% cash dividend

payment and 27.6% stock dividend payment)

8,221()

11 Tentative stock dividend payment to increase

charter capital

8,565,855

12 Tentative 2020 retained earning after tax, fund

allocation and dividend payment

7,744(*)

(*) Single audited financial statement;

()In order to guarantee issuance ratio of 18.1% as per issuance plan, the

2019 retained earnings after paying cash dividend 8% and stock dividend

27.6% (VND8,221 million) will be supplemented to the source of fund to

increase charter capital.

(*)2020 retained earnings after paying stock dividend will be

supplemented to the next issuances.

2022 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

14

APPENDIX 2

EXPECTED SHAREHOLDERS STRUCTURE CHANGE

Shareholder
Before issuance

Stock dividend to increase charter

capital

18,1%

Issuance
After issuance

Shares % Shares Shares %

1. Government 3,540,074,921 74.80% 640,753,560  4,180,828,481  74.80%

2. Mizuho 709,883,374 15.00% 128,488,890  838,372,264  15.00%

3. Others 482,558,276 10.20% 87,343,047 569,901,323 10.20%

4. Shareholders

owns new

shares
0.00%

0.00%

TOTAL 4,732,516,571 100% 856,585,497 5,589,102,068 100%